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For Date: 07/10/2023  -  Monday
Call  Number  Time Call Reason Action
23-116245       0131 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] SEAVEY PASTURES

23-116249       0141 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116263       0202 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] POINT OF ROCKS TER

23-116307       0513 MEDICAL EMERGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRATHAM GREEN

23-116382       0733 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] COACH RD + HUMES CT

23-116357       0822 CIVIL COMPLAINT PEACE RESTORED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116362       0841 911 ABANDONED/HANGUP SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116381       0939 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] GIFFORD FARM RD + BERRY HILL RD

23-116400       1025 NAME & NUMBER CALLED BY PHONE    
          Location:    [STR] STR NAME AND NUMBER
         Refer To Arrest:    23STR-62-AR
            Arrest:    BOTHEN, CRAIG        
           Address:       WESTBROOK, ME
               Age:    39
           Charges:    Cntrl Drug: Sale, etc. Heroin/Crack > 5 gm
                       Endangering Welfare of Child

23-116407       1031 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TANSY AVE + CHASE LN

23-116409       1036 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BLUE RIDGE CIR

23-116417       1040 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 282] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116425       1050 FIRE, ODOR INVESTIGATION SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 415] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116426       1050 911 ABANDONED/HANGUP SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116451       1201 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MUIRFIELD DR

23-116457       1218 FIRE,SMOKE INVESTIGATION SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 273] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD

23-116460       1248 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

23-116495       1300 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116472       1339 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD + APPLE WAY

23-116483       1402 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + FRYING PAN LN
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23-116487       1407 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED  
  Location/Address:    [STR] COUNTRY FARM RD

23-116496       1431 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MUIRFIELD DR + HICKORY POND LN

23-116499       1435 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] RUSSELL DR

23-116513       1503 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MUIRFIELD DR + SPRUCE LN

23-116552       1655 POLICE ONLY INFO SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD

23-116562       1715 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

23-116566       1721 WALK THROUGH/EXTRA PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] LAUREL LN

23-116595       1804 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] LAUREL LN

23-116600       1812 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 368] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116601       1812 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] BRESLIN FARM RD

23-116604       1815 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD

23-116607       1816 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 257] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116609       1828 WALK THROUGH/EXTRA PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 256] SHAW'S LN

23-116626       1929 MEDICAL EMERGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CRESTVIEW TER
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-250-OF

23-116678       2155 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HOLMGREN RD

23-116685       2221 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PATRIOTS RD

23-116691       2238 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MARIN WAY

23-116693       2246 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CANNICH CIR

23-116694       2249 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM   
  Location/Address:    [STR] DOE RUN LN

For Date: 07/11/2023  -  Tuesday
23-116803       0423 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WIGGIN WAY

23-116808       0527 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MUIRFIELD DR

23-117030       0600 GENERAL INFO POLICE INFORMATION   
          Location:    [STR]   
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23-116819       0626 FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WEST RD

23-116826       0653 TREE DOWN REMOVED HAZARD    
  Location/Address:    [STR] DEPOT RD

23-116832       0725 FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WEST RD

23-116834       0727 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SCAMMAN RD + POND VIEW DR

23-116841       0741 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BRESLIN FARM RD

23-116860       0838 CIVIL PROCESS NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

23-116916       0905 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] EMERY LN

23-116870       0906 FINGERPRINT NON-CRIMINAL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116904       1024 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + SANDY POINT RD

23-116924       1058 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-117038       1120 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116943       1137 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COLLEGE RD + STRATHAM GREEN

23-116949       1148 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MASON DR + CHELSEA WAY

23-116950       1152 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WIGGIN WAY + CHRISTIE LN

23-116952       1154 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRAWBERRY LN + FIFIELD LN

23-116954       1157 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116962       1205 WALK THROUGH/EXTRA PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

23-116980       1303 ASSIST MOTOR VEHICLE LOCKOUT SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116984       1311 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 257] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116989       1325 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

23-116992       1333 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-116998       1342 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MUIRFIELD DR + HICKORY POND LN

23-117000       1350 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE
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23-117001       1355 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED  
  Location/Address:    [STR] TURNBERRY LN + SQUAMSCOTT RD

23-117005       1403 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CHISHOLM FARM DR + HEMLOCK WAY

23-117006       1403 FRAUD REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-251-OF

23-117012       1414 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Accident:    23STR-79-AC

23-117052       1524 NAME & NUMBER NEGATIVE CONTACT    
          Location:    [STR] NAME NUMBER

23-117129       1729 NAME & NUMBER SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] 741 NAME AND NUMBER

23-117118       1731 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MARKET ST + BITTERSWEET LN

23-117148       1817 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-117151       1820 JUVENILE OFFENSES REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [STR] CRESTVIEW TER
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-250-OF

23-117153       1824 NAME & NUMBER SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] NAME AND NUMBER

23-117189       1937 WALK THROUGH/EXTRA PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 256] SHAW'S LN

23-117195       1948 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 406] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-117235       2117 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD + CHARLES DR

23-117256       2155 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] JASON DR

23-117275       2219 NAME & NUMBER CALLED BY PHONE    
          Location:    [STR] NAME AND NUMBER

23-117299       2258 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 285] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-117316       2331 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] TREAT FARM RD

23-117319       2347 CRIMINAL THREATENING REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] RAEDER DR
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-252-OF

For Date: 07/12/2023  -  Wednesday
23-117323       0009 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COLLEGE RD

23-117330       0017 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] LAUREL LN

23-117333       0037 WELL BEING CHECK RETURNED TO HOME OR FAMILY   
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + RAEDER DR
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23-117438       0600 ALARM, BURGLAR ALL APPEARED NORMAL   
  Location/Address:    [STR 331] ARNOLD PALMER DR

23-117465       0719 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] NN FOR 749

23-117485       0823 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 398] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-117498       0840 OFFICER WANTED REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] ALDERWOOD DR
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-253-OF

23-117544       1018 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SPRING CREEK LN

23-117549       1024 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 345] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-117553       1033 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 468] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-117555       1034 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] VINEYARD DR

23-117589       1123 M/V ACCIDENT UNKN INJURY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 290] FINE CHOCOLATE PL

23-117632       1202 RECKLESS OPERATION SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-117660       1302 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CHAPMAN RD

23-117667       1313 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] HOLMGREN RD

23-117676       1341 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] FRYING PAN LN

23-117704       1439 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] CHASE LN + TANSY AVE

23-117815       1605 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-117754       1617 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COUNTRY FARM RD

23-117755       1623 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] NAME & NUMBER

23-117757       1625 NAME & NUMBER SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] NAME AND NUMBER

23-117764       1637 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] 111 RTE + MARIN WAY

23-117775       1654 NAME & NUMBER CALLED BY PHONE    
          Location:    [STR] NAME & NUMBER

23-117799       1748 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS CANCELLED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WIGGIN WAY

23-117801       1754 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BLUE RIDGE CIR

23-117822       1824 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 282] PORTSMOUTH AVE
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23-117847       1914 RECKLESS OPERATION WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-117894       2103 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] ALDERWOOD DR

23-117902       2120 M/V STOP MOVED ALONG    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-117926       2213 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + STRATHAM LN

23-117928       2216 FOLLOW-UP SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-117940       2235 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COLLEGE RD

23-117961       2321 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE + HOLMGREN RD

23-117968       2339 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 267] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-117972       2350 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 275] PORTSMOUTH AVE

For Date: 07/13/2023  -  Thursday
23-118005       0100 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] LINWOOD LN

23-118062       0212 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118106       0507 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] TIDEWATER FARMS RD

23-118120       0621 OFFICER WANTED SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] RAEDER DR
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-254-OF

23-118136       0707 VIOLATION OF PROTECTION ORDER ARREST (S) MADE    
  Location/Address:    [STR] RAEDER DR
         Refer To Arrest:    23STR-65-AR
            Arrest:    OCHS, KAYLA MICHELLE       
           Address:       MANCHESTER, NH
               Age:    25
           Charges:    Violation of Protective Order

23-118355       0715 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118167       0828 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS INFO TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] TRISHA'S WAY

23-118360       0856 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] TRISHA'S WAY

23-118208       1028 MEDICAL EMERGENCY NO TRANSPORT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] CANNICH CIR

23-118212       1035 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 32] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD
       Refer To Accident:    23STR-83-AC

23-118223       1048 PARKING COMPLAINT EXCEPTIONALLY CLEARED   
  Location/Address:    [STR] LONG HILL RD
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23-118255       1158 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] GUINEA RD

23-118268       1214 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] POND VIEW DR + SCAMMAN RD

23-118272       1218 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BIRNUM WOODS RD

23-118273       1220 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BEECH CT

23-118280       1226 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] LONG HILL RD + GIFFORD FARM RD

23-118281       1229 M/V STOP SUMMONS/CITATION ISSUED   
  Location/Address:    [STR 468] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118290       1245 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 481] COLLEGE RD

23-118295       1302 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] COLLEGE RD

23-118298       1302 FINGERPRINT NON-CRIMINAL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118302       1315 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 285] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118307       1321 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118311       1331 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118323       1349 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 346] GIFFORD FARM RD

23-118328       1356 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 376] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118367       1400 CRUISER MAINTENANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] SEACOAST HARLEY

23-118336       1414 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] FRYING PAN LN

23-118350       1436 M/V ACCIDENT NO PI REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR 362] PORTSMOUTH AVE
       Refer To Accident:    23STR-84-AC

23-118353       1443 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS NO TRANSPORT    
  Location/Address:    [STR 362] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118362       1501 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] STR NAME AND NUMBER

23-118378       1530 VIN VERIFICATION SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118407       1637 SUSPICIOUS AUTO UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] DUMBARTON OAKS

23-118427       1707 911 OPEN LINE ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM   
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRATHAM GREEN

23-118510       1901 911 ABANDONED/HANGUP ACCIDENTAL/DEFECTIVE ALARM   
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  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118517       1905 DRUG/NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS INFO TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] RAEDER DR

23-118558       2007 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] TUCKER'S TRL

23-118576       2045 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD + CHISHOLM FARM DR

23-118594       2129 SUSPICIOUS PERSON NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WINNICUTT RD

23-118650       2332 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] BRESLIN FARM RD

For Date: 07/14/2023  -  Friday
23-118699       0000 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 315] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118715       0126 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118745       0158 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 380] COLLEGE RD

23-118749       0218 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 283] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118786       0516 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] APPLE WAY

23-118790       0535 ALARM, BURGLAR CANCELLED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 331] ARNOLD PALMER DR

23-118877       0733 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] BARKER LN + COACH RD

23-118824       0750 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 282] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118843       0816 PARKING ENFORCEMENT WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118837       0823 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + SQUAMSCOTT RD

23-118850       0847 ASSIST CITIZEN INFO TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRAWBERRY LN

23-118861       0913 911 ABANDONED/HANGUP ALL APPEARED NORMAL   
  Location/Address:    [STR 480] MARIN WAY

23-118895       1013 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WHITTAKER DR + HILLCREST DR

23-118918       1042 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 264] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-118933       1109 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD

23-118942       1122 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] SHAW'S LN

23-118960       1157 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [STR] GUINEA RD + DRURY PLAINS RD

23-118980       1225 PARKING COMPLAINT MOVED ALONG    
  Location/Address:    [STR] UNION RD

23-118992       1245 SERVE WARRANT REMOVED TO HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRAWBERRY LN
       Refer To Incident:    2301-240-OF
            Refer To P/C:    23STR-67-AR
               P/C:           
           Address:       
               Age:    
           Charges:    Involuntary Emergency Admission (IEA)

23-119014       1342 CIVIL COMPLAINT SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-119097       1548 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] HFS DETAIL REQ

23-119098       1552 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-119638       1555 DISORDERLY CONDUCT ARREST (S) MADE    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE
         Refer To Arrest:    23STR-68-AR
            Arrest:    LEONARD, RYAN DANIEL       
           Address:       STRATHAM, NH
               Age:    28
           Charges:    Disorderly Conduct
                       Resist Arrest/Detention

23-119118       1631 NAME & NUMBER CALLED BY PHONE    
          Location:    [STR] NAME AND NUMBER **DO NOT AIR*

23-119147       1709 NAME & NUMBER CALLED BY PHONE    
          Location:    [STR] NAME NUMBER

23-119168       1740 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BETTY LN

23-119208       1840 NAME & NUMBER CALLED BY PHONE    
          Location:    [STR] NAME & NUMBER

23-119247       1944 ANIMAL CONTROL INCIDENTS SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 132] OAK LN

23-119266       2024 MEDICAL EMERGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 290] FINE CHOCOLATE PL

23-119307       2141 NAME & NUMBER SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    [STR] STRATHAM NAME AND NUMBER

For Date: 07/15/2023  -  Saturday
23-119438       0107 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] JASON DR

23-119442       0114 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 380] COLLEGE RD

23-119460       0154 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-119483       0336 DISTURBANCE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] JASON DR
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-255-OF

23-119502       0543 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
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  Location/Address:    [STR 245] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-119640       0700 CRUISER MAINTENANCE SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-119532       0820 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] NAME AND NUMBER

23-119543       0839 P/T SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY CALLED BY PHONE    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRAWBERRY LN

23-119633       0930 ASSIST CITIZEN SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-119581       0958 ROAD HAZARD SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] 101 WESTBOUND RTE

23-119641       1200 FOLLOW-UP SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE
            Refer To P/C:    23STR-67-AR
               P/C:           
           Address:       
               Age:    
           Charges:    Involuntary Emergency Admission (IEA)
         Refer To Arrest:    23STR-68-AR
            Arrest:    LEONARD, RYAN DANIEL       
           Address:       STRATHAM, NH
               Age:    28
           Charges:    Disorderly Conduct
                       Resist Arrest/Detention

23-119663       1233 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] ROLLINS FARM RD + THORNHILL RD

23-119681       1339 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] [740] NAME & NUMBER

23-119683       1345 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-119688       1356 POLICE ONLY INFO INFO TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRAWBERRY LN
       Refer To Incident:    23STR-256-OF

23-119869       1400 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-119703       1421 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] STRATHAM 747 NAME AND NUMBER

23-119744       1545 NAME & NUMBER CALLED BY PHONE    
          Location:    [STR] STR NAME AND NUMBER

23-119767       1619 OFFICER WANTED SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRAWBERRY LN

23-119816       1722 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + CHASE LN

23-119823       1735 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + PHEASANT RUN LN

23-119938       2107 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] COLLEGE RD

23-119954       2239 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] LOVELL RD

23-119963       2251 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE
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23-119980       2316 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED  
  Location/Address:    [STR] 101 EASTBOUND RTE

23-120002       2344 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + RIVER RD

For Date: 07/16/2023  -  Sunday
23-120058       0154 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MONTROSE DR

23-120072       0223 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-120073       0242 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] SQUAMSCOTT RD

23-120095       0359 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-120096       0400 WRONG WAY DRIVER NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] 101 EASTBOUND RTE

23-120242       0700 DEPARTMENT BUSINESS SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-120243       0836 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] WINTERBERRY LN + WIGGIN WAY

23-120188       1201 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] MONTROSE DR

23-120190       1211 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 349] ACADEMIC WAY

23-120191       1213 NAME & NUMBER INFO TAKEN    
          Location:    [STR] NAME & NUMBER

23-120192       1220 WALK THROUGH/EXTRA PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 256] SHAW'S LN

23-120240       1300 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 343] PORTSMOUTH AVE
            Refer To P/C:    23STR-67-AR
               P/C:           
           Address:       
               Age:    
           Charges:    Involuntary Emergency Admission (IEA)
         Refer To Arrest:    23STR-68-AR
            Arrest:    LEONARD, RYAN DANIEL       
           Address:       STRATHAM, NH
               Age:    28
           Charges:    Disorderly Conduct
                       Resist Arrest/Detention

23-120225       1354 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] JUNIPER DR

23-120228       1417 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] AUTUMN LN

23-120231       1431 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR] ALDERWOOD DR

23-120268       1532 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
       Vicinity of:    [STR 361] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-120270       1541 RECKLESS OPERATION NEGATIVE CONTACT    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE
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23-120337       1852 MEDICAL EMERGENCY W/ALS SERVICES RENDERED  
  Location/Address:    [STR] WILLOWBROOK AVE

23-120350       1929 TREE DOWN REMOVED HAZARD    
  Location/Address:    [STR 20] STRATHAM HEIGHTS RD

23-120359       1943 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUNKER HILL AVE

23-120374       2028 M/V STOP WARNING ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] PORTSMOUTH AVE + WINNICUTT RD

23-120382       2047 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] MARKET ST + BITTERSWEET LN

23-120387       2053 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRAWBERRY LN

23-120390       2105 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] STRAWBERRY LN

23-120432       2221 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR 315] PORTSMOUTH AVE

23-120462       2328 NAME & NUMBER CALLED BY PHONE    
          Location:    [STR] NAME AND NUMBER

23-120466       2355 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] BUTTERFIELD LN

23-120467       2355 DIRECTED PATROL SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [STR] WEST RD




